## 505643271 08/28/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5690077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PRANAV ARORA	11/04/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JMTD HOLDINGS LLC
Street Address:	201 E. LIBERTY STREET
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	WOOSTER
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44691

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29622679

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-696-8730

**Email:** epas@thepatentattorneys.com **Correspondent Name:** AMIN, TUROCY & WATSON, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 PARK AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: BEACHWOOD, OHIO 44122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FUNKD111USA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HIMANSHU S. AMIN		
SIGNATURE:	/Himanshu S. Amin/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/28/2019	

## **Total Attachments: 4**

source=FUNKD111USA Assignment filed 8-28-19#page1.tif source=FUNKD111USA Assignment filed 8-28-19#page2.tif source=FUNKD111USA Assignment filed 8-28-19#page3.tif source=FUNKD111USA Assignment filed 8-28-19#page4.tif

PATENT 505643271 REEL: 050194 FRAME: 0096

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, **Pranav Arora**, of Columbus, Ohio, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNOR*, invented certain new and useful **ASHTRAY LID AND CONTAINER WITH ASHTRAY LID**, for which the *ASSIGNOR* executed a United States Design Patent Application, filed on November 5, 2015, under

Patent Application Serial No. 29/544,688

Attorney Docket No. JFU 0006 DA/80022.76;

WHEREAS, the ASSIGNOR hereby does authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) recording the present assignment, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application;

WHEREAS, **JMTD Holdings LLC**, a limited liability company of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 201 E. Liberty Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Wooster, Ohio 44691, hereinafter called the *ASSIGNEE*, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

WHEREAS, it is the intent of the *ASSIGNOR* to assign all rights, including, but not limited to, all substantive rights as well as the (future) right to claim priority and the right to be granted a patent in any and all PCT Contracting States to the above referenced application to the *ASSIGNEE*;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, *ASSIGNOR* hereby does sell, assign and transfer unto said *ASSIGNEE*, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and the (future) right to claim priority, in and to said application, the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possession, in any and all foreign countries, including, without limit, all PCT Contracting States, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby does authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to issue, when granted, any and all Letters Patents thereon, and reissues thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and

PATENT REEL: 050194 FRAME: 0097 ASSIGNOR hereby does authorize said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and

ASSIGNOR hereby does agree that, upon request, ASSIGNOR will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

[REMAINDER LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

ASSIGNORS:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal as of the
By:
Witness:
State of Ohio )
County of Franklin ) ss
On this 4 day of November, 2015, before me a Notary Public in and for the above County and State, personally appeared the above named <b>Pranav Arora</b> , personally known to me, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment as a free act and deed for the purpose herein set forth.

etary Public

JUSTIN A GARDNER
Notary Public
In and for the State of Ohio
My Commission Expires
September 29, 2020

ASSIGNEE hereby accepts and receives this ASSIGNMENT.

ASSIGNEE:	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNEE ha	
JMTD Holdings LLC, an Ohio limited liability company  By: Print Name: Prana Arox  Title	
Witness: Maria Man	
Address: 605. N. High 5+  Date: 4 November 2015	

9976575v1

**RECORDED: 08/28/2019** 

PATENT REEL: 050194 FRAME: 0100